

08.02.2024
Item No.27
Court No.18
AJ.

W.P.A. 2064 of 2024

Md. Ali Abrar

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arka Maiti,

Ms. Ambiya Khatun.

.....for the petitioner.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that service of notice upon the respondents is not complete and he prays accommodation to effect such service.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be included in the combined

Monthly List of March, 2024.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)