

04.08.2025

ML.299

Ct. No.18

(pp)

WPA 2064 of 2024

Md. Ali Abrar

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed,
Ms. Ambiya Khatun

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, AGP,
Mr. Biman Halder

....for the State.

Mr. Basudeb Patra,
Mr. Iswar Chandra Maiti

.....for the respondent nos.5 & 6.

1. At the time of call, an accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. However, State respondents and the school authority are represented by learned advocates.
3. List the matter under the same heading in the combined monthly list of September, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)