

01  
rkd 24.09.2025  
Ct.18

W.P.A. 2064 of 2024

Md. Ali Abrar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Ambiya Khatun

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick,  
Mr. Biman Halder

...for the State.

1. In terms of the order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025 a report dated 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 of the District Inspector of Schools (SE), Howrah is placed before this Court and same is taken on record.
2. Mr. Basu Mallick, learned Additional Government Pleader representing the State respondents is directed to serve copy of the report upon the learned advocates representing the petitioner and respondent nos.5 & 6 by 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.
3. List the matter under the heading "Motion" on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**