

127 **07.05.
2026**

Ct. No. 24

Ab

WPA 2064 of 2024

Md. Ali Abrar

Vs.

State of West Bengal and others.

**Mr. Anis Roy,
Mr. Syed Murshid Alam,
Mr. Syed Chandar Hossain,
Mr. Majid Hossain Sekh,
Ms. Resma Jgatun,
Mr. Subrata Ghosh.**

... for the petitioner.

**Mr. Iswar Chandra Maity,
Mr. Saswata Bhattacharyya.**

... for the respondent nos. 5 & 6.

1. The petitioner seeks leave to file an exception to the report dated September 22, 2025.
2. Let such exception be filed by May 22, 2026.
3. List this matter further consideration in the Combined Monthly List of June 2026 under the same heading.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)

